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SITE PLAN
1:150

LEGEND

LOTS 13, 14 And 15
( East Side Russell Avenue )
REGISTERED PLAN 32846
CITY OF OTTAWA
Based on Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd.
Field Work Completed May 8, 2013

PROPERTY LINE

SET BACK

DEMOLITION UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

PROPOSED 4 STOREY ADDITION

RENOVATED EXISTING

Ø

MAINTENANCE HOLE (STORM SEWER)
MAINTENANCE HOLE (SANITARY)
MAINTENANCE HOLE (UNIDENTIFIED)
UTILITY POLE
CATCH BASIN
TOP OF GRATE
GAS METER
LIGHT STANDARD
SIGN
FINISH FLOOR AT ENTRANCE
BOARD FENCE
DIAMETER
TOP OF CONCRETE CURB ELEVATION

OVERHEAD UTILITY WIRES

Zoning R4H [2146]

EXISTING ELEVATION

MAIN DOOR / EXIT DOOR

PERMEABLE PAVING

Landscaped Proposed Area 441 m2  - 30.5% of Site Area
Maximum Building Height Proposed 12.27 m
Storey Proposed 4
Total Building Area

Total Site AREA: 1446 m2

Proposed Lot Coverage 55%

Parking By Law Requierements

Proposed Gross Area

795 m2

2950 m2

Parking Calculations.

Parking Summary
Total required for all uses: 10 spaces
Parking provided: 6 spaces + 4 Visitors parking total : 10 spaces

Bicycle Parking
Minimum number : 66 Spaces
Maximum vertical spaces: 37
Maximum number in landscaped area: 43

Provided bicycle parking
23 interior (6 vertical, 17 horizontal)
43 Exterior (31 vertical, 12 Horizontal)
Total provided = 66 Spaces

First floor

Third floor
Second floor

Fourth floor

746 m2

795 m2

778 m2

631 m2

Waste Collection
A 59 sq.m. Garbage Room is located at the first floor.
4 x 3 Cu. Yd. Bins are provided for garbage.
4 x 2 Cu. Yd. Bins are provided for recycling.
2 x 240 L. Bins are provided for compost.

Private collection as needed.

INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR

NEW ELEVATION

TURNING RADIUS FOR HEAVY VEHICLES

CONCRETE

ADDITION ON EXISTING WALLS

LAWN / LANDSCAPE

INDICATES VISITORS PARKING

20
21
22
23

V

SIAMESE CONNECTION

FIRE HYDRANT

NEW TREES AND PLANTING
REFER TO LANDSCAPING

FIRE ACCESS

SIGHT TRIANGLE

24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31

NOTES

CIVIL STORM MANAGEMENT. STORAGE TANKS.
REFER TO SITE SERVICING PLAN.
LANDSCAPING PLANTING. CONCRETE PIERS WITH
STONE CLADDING AND DECORATIVE METAL FENCE.
REFER TO LANDSCAPING DETAIL D17/L3.
TECHO BLOCK RETAINING WALL WITH DECORATIVE
WOOD SCREEN 1000mm HEIGHT. REFER TO
LANDSCAPING DETAIL D13/L2.
EXISTING GARAGE TO BE DEMOLISHED.
TECHO BLOCK RETAIN WALL OR PLANTER. REFER
TO LANDSCAPING DETAIL D7/L2.
TYPICAL BICYCLE RACK. REFER TO LANDSCAPING
DETAIL D8/L2.
100mm GALVANIZED CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARD.
PAD MOUNT TRANSFORMER BY HYDRO OTTAWA.
REFER TO ELECTRICAL.
EXISTING RESIDENTIAL BUILDING TO BE
DEMOLISHED.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

ENTRANCE CANOPY.
PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANT. REFER TO SITE
SERVICING PLAN.
LANDSCAPED STEPPED TERRACES. REFER TO
LANDSCAPING DETAIL D16/L3.
SHALLOW CONCRETE CURBED WINDOW WELL WITH
SOFT LANDSCAPING, CONNECT TO PERMEABLE
DRAIN.
WOOD FENCE. REFER TO DETAIL 3 A/0.2.
BACKLESS WOOD BENCHES. REFER TO
LANDSCAPING DETAIL D10/L2.
STAINLESS STEEL BOLLARDS. REFER TO
LANDSCAPING DETAILS D12/L2.
CONCRETE CURB / PAVED SIDEWALK. REFER TO
DETAIL 4 A/0.2.
MANHOLE COVER.
COURTYARD PLANTERS. REFER TO LANDSCAPING
DETAIL D15/L2.

BICYCLE RACK.
ENTRANCE TO GARBAGE ROOM.
ENTRANCE TO BIKE ROOM.
SIAMESE CONNECTION.
PIER.STONE CLADDING FROM SALVAGED STONE
ON CONCRETE CORE.
LIGHT SCONCE.
GALVANIZED WIRE MESH GATE WITH 50X50mm
GALVANIZED STEEL FRAME.
100X100mm GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS POURED IN
CONCRETE. BACKFILL COMPACT WITH 25mm
AGGREGATE.
100X100mm WOOD POST.
25X60mm FIRST 4 CEDAR BOARDS. 20mm GAP.
25X120mm CEDAR BOARDS 20mm GAP.
WOOD POST POURED IN CONCRETE BACKFILL WITH
25mm AGGREGATE.

3
A-0.2

FENCE DETAIL
1:20

2
A-0.2

GATE DETAIL
1:20

32 LOCK.
SIDE GATE. REFER TO DETAIL 3 A/0.2
VERTICAL 2X4" POST.
TYPICAL, STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS.
HOT LAID ASPHALT.
38mm RADIUS.
25MPA CONCRETE CURB.
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL.
PERMEABLE PAVERS BY UNILOCK. REFER TO
LANDSCAPING DETAIL D6-L2.
VARIES. REFER TO CIVIL.
GALVANIZED WIRE MESH FIXED PANEL WITH
50X50mm GALVANIZED STEEL FRAME.
TECHO BLOCK RETAINING WALL WITH DECORATIVE
WOOD SCREEN 1200mm HEIGHT. REFER TO
LANDSCAPING DETAIL D13/L2.

34
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37
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4
A-0.2

CURB DETAIL
1:10

41

42

Amenities space (Section 137)
Requiered 6 m2   per unit - 58 Units = 348m2

Outdoor Amenity Area
In front of Church  53m2

Total Provided 356m2

Courtyard 52m2 Rear North East  10m2
Provided at Roof top  111m2
Indoor
Room 119 - 26.5m2 Room 117 - 85m2 Room 122 - 18.5m2

Minimum rear yard setback: 0
Minimum interior side yard setback: 1.9m
Minimum distance of a permited projection from a rear lot line: 0
Maximum building height: 12.3m
Maximum number of dwelling units: 58
Total max. gross floor area for non residential uses: 135.5m2

Non residential space provided at Ground floor 109m2
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43

44 PRECAST CONCRETE CAP.
CONCRETE CAP.

ROBERT PHILIP HUGH MARTIN
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APPROVED                          REFUSED

DATE  ____________________

___________________________________________
John Smit, MCIP RPP, Manager, Development Review
Urban Services

5
A-0.2

LOCATION MAP
N.T.S.

Parsonsga
CofA Dated



2715

41355545

6780 4050 4025 4025 4035 4620 420

63
5

27
70

54
60

54
60

27
60

25
75

14
35

24
20

71
40

34705

30
93

0

6805 3050 1200
22125

1
A-4.0

2
A-4.0

2
A-4.1

1
A-4.1

1
A-4.2

2
A-4.2

1
A-4.3

2
A-4.3

1395

3795

27
5

230 2715

41355545

6780 4050 4025 4025 4035 4620 420

63
5

27
70

54
60

54
60

27
60

25
75

14
35

24
20

71
40

34705

30
93

0

6805 3050 1200
22125

1
A-4.0

2
A-4.0

2
A-4.1

1
A-4.1

1
A-4.2

2
A-4.2

1
A-4.3

2
A-4.3

1395

3795

27
5

230

93
0

81
5

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

P
R

O
P

ER
TY

 L
IN

E

2 CU.
YD.

3 CU.YD.

240L.

UP

UNIT 104
TYPE B

UNIT 103
TYPE B

2 CU.
YD.

66
.29

2 CU.YD.

67
.04

1B

67
.04

68
.64

68
.84

RETAINING WALL

UNIT 102
TYPE B

UNIT 101
TYPE A

67
.21

1C

66
.29

3 CU.YD.

66
.29

66
.29

1A

66
.29

1A

2 CU.YD.

3 CU.
YD.

3 CU.
YD.

240L.

STAIR D

STAIR E

STAIR F

AMENITY SPACE
REFER TO

LANDSCAPE & CIVIL

102.2
ROOM

4000

121
GARBAGE

67
.10

67
.04

101.1
ROOM

101.2
ROOM

102.1
ROOM

103.2
ROOM

103.1
ROOM

104.1
ROOM

104.2
ROOM

107
LOBBY

105
CORRIDOR 1A

105
EXIT STAIR A

109
M&E

110
LAUNDRY

112
CORRIDOR 1B

114
MEN WC

115
WOMEN WC

116
CORRIDOR 1C

117
AMENITY SPACE

118
 LEASE SPACE

122
AMENITY SPACE

120
EXIT STAIR C

108
ELECTRICAL

122
BIKE STORAGE

111
STAIR B

119
AMENITY SPACE

30
HWT

30
HWT

30
HWT

30
HWT

19 sq. m.

JOINT

325

725

88
0

88
0

2555

4205
1205

113
BF WC

5270 1295

695 2055

34
30

16
25

1060

1190 2635 1705

1400

17053680

W117E

W118B

D106

D104A

D104B

W104 W103

D103A

D102B

D102A

D101A

D101B

W
10

2
W

10
1

D117

W117H

D109

D110

D114

D115

D118

D121A

D122

W122

W118HW118E W118K W118NW118A W118C W118D W118G W118J W118MW118F W118I W118L W118O

W117A W117D W117GW117C W117F W117IW117B

D122A

D113

D108

D119

D121B

D107

D111

D120B

D103B

D120A

D122B

W9

W10

W19

W2

W8

W11W19

W9

W9

W11

W10

W10

W11

W11

W2

W8

W1

W8

W2

W9

W11

W11

W11

W11

W17 W2

W3
W1

W2

W1

W11
W11

W17 W17

W17

W17

W8

W8

W8

W8

W19

W29

W6
W6

W23

W6

W9

W6

W23

W11

W22

W8

W22

26
45

W8

45
35

W29

W19

4405

49
5

45
80

45
75

area of build up floor
from existing
66.29 to 67.04

19
35

2
A-4.7

8
A-4.6

2
A-4.6

W17
W17

W6

W6

11
85

15
10

935

W22

W11

W11

W20

W23

335

W13

52
5

28
20

1170

1170

W14

W14

W14

2690

22
70

W19

39
5

90
0

D105A D105B
26

45

960960

RWL
M&E

FHC FHC

FHC

1
A-3.0

3
A-3.0

2
A-3.1

3
A-3.1

2
A-3.0

1
A-3.1

4
A-3.1

4
A-3.0

W8

W29

10
A-7.0

13
A-7.0

14
A-7.0

1

2

2

2

2

3

4

7

8

5

9

11

13

9

9

17

18

20

19

21 21

21

5

21

21

66
.20

13

13

16

15

24

24

16

16

16

16

W17

14
20

4395

69
55

180060
0

60
0

600

67
.04

1B

CW2

CW
D2

CW2

W29

13

F.D.

F.D.

16

10

F.D.

F.D.

F.D.

F.D.

10

10

10

ELEVATOR

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

18

W19

W13

W13

2535

9
A-7.1

11
A-7.1

12
A-7.1

13
A-7.1

14
A-7.1

15
A-7.1

1
A-4.4

RWL

3
A-4.4

4
A-4.4

2
A-4.4

5
A-7.0

21
7

A-4.7

6
A-4.7

13
A-7.1

SIM

5
A-4.4

W19

57
0

22

22

10
A-5.0

SEAL:

DRAWINGS COPYRIGHT ROBERTSON MARTIN ARCHITECTS

DO NOT COPY.  DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED

NORTH:

SHEET NUMBER:RMA PROJECT NUMBER

SCALE:DATE:

DRAWN BY:

APPROVED BY:DESIGNED BY:

DRAWING:

PROJECT:

Robertson Martin
Architects

Fax.:  613-567-9462
Phone.: 613-567-1361

Email:  mail@robertsonmartin.com

216 Pretoria Ave.,
Ottawa, ON, K1S1X2

87 MANN AVENUE. OTTAWA, ONTARIO

A-2.113330

 AS SHOWNAPRIL, 2014

LB

RMRM, LB

ST. CLEMENT'S APARTMENTS

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

6

7

8

----

----

----

ISSUED FOR PERMIT

ISSUED FOR PERMIT REVISION

ISSUED FOR TENDER

----

----

----

2014/08/19

2014/10/10

2014/10/28

----

----

----

1
A-2.1

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1:100

NOTES

OPENING IN EXISTING WALL. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL.
DASHED LINE INDICATES EXISTING CONCRETE
BEAM ABOVE. REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
CHUTE SYSTEM FOR GARBAGE.
DASHED LINE INDICATES EXISTING WALL
DEMOLITION. REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
GARBAGE BINS. SHOWN FOR REFERENCE.
TRANSFORMER ON CONCRETE PAD, REFER TO
ELECTRICAL.
TYPICAL HSS COLUMN. REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
AREA OF BUILD UP FLOOR. EXISTING FLOOR
HEIGHT: 66.29, NEW FLOOR FINISH HEIGHT 67.04,
REFER TO STRUCTURAL.
CONCRETE CURB.
FOUNDATION FOR PIER - REFER TO DETAIL 2 / A0.2
& STRUCTURAL.
TRENCH DRAIN. REFER TO CIVIL.
GALVANIZED STEEL CANOPY ABOVE.
INFILL EXISTING OPENING IN CONCRETE WALL
WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE BLOCK. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL.
EXTENT OF FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING &
INSULATION.
WEEPING PIT USE SUPREMA BLIND SIDING
WATERPROOFING.
WEEPING TILE.
DASHED LINE INDICATES BUILDING ABOVE.

HORIZONTAL EXPANSION CONTROL SYSTEM,
WABO® NB5-600C SEISMAX PLUS II FLOOR.

DASHED LINE INDICATES NEW FOUNDATION. REFER
TO STRUCTURAL.
DASHED LINE INDICATES OVERHEAD SLAB.
NEW COLUMN. REFER TO DETAIL 5 / A7.0 &
STRUCTURAL.
BOTTOM HANDRAIL EXTENSION  1 TREAD DEPTH +
300mm.

1

LEGEND

RAIN WATER LEADER

CONCRETE

EXISTING ELEMENT

CONCRETE BLOCK WALL

FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET

RWL
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HEATER

30
HWT 30 GAL HOT WATER TANK
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WEEPING TILE

PLAN ENLARGEMENTS
FOR UNIT  REFER TO 1 / A-5.0
FOR UNIT  REFER TO 2 / A-5.0
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